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Office of the Commissioner, Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar ~Cum-

Chairman of the State Level Committee for Fixation of Rates of various ems of Election Expenditure

==

Punjab Vidhan Sabha General Elections, 2017 — Fixation of Prices of Various Items of
Election Expenditure.

i

RATE LIST
Sr. i Rate
No. | ; i I | (Rupees) |
A (Per day Hiring Charges of furniture, tent house ifems and other | !
related services ;
1 |Artist Stage (size 20 x 20) 2,000.00 |
2 |Balli per piece ) _ 5.00 ¢
3 _|Barricading per running feet includin g labour & material 2000
4 _|Border (Parda) per piece 60.00
|5 [Carpet (Galicha Maharaja size 6'x 9') per piece 100.00
6 |Carpet per squarc feet 1.00 .
7__|Ceiling per square feel 150 }
8 |Ceiling Fan per piece 60.00
9 |Centre Table per piece 100.00
- 10 {Chadar (Farshi) per piece 20.00
11_|Chair (Benket) per piece 12.00
12 |Chair (Dunlap) per piece 10.00 °
13 |Chair (Plastic) per piece 8.00
14 _|Chair Cover per piece 10.00
15 _|Chanani (size 15'x 15') per piece 150.00 |
16 _|Construetion of podium/ pandal (standard size 20" x 20') 2,000.00 |
17 |Cooler per piece - 300.00
| 18 [Crat (Close) per picce 25.00 1§
19 |Cup (Plastic) per piece 3.00
20 |Daalla (Plastic) per piece 3.00
21 |Dari per piece - 25.00
22 Darj Mat per piece 25.00
23 [Erection of Arches with single lane roads B 4,000.00
24 |Erection of Road Gales size 15" x 20" 220000
25 |Fan (Small) per piece 150.00 |
|26 {Fan Cooler (Big) per piece ) , 200.00
{27 [Glass per 24 Nos. | 150.00
{ 28 [Green Carpet (5" x 30') per piece i 150.00
29 {Gubba per piece i 650.00
30 Jug per piece B i 5.00
31 [Parda per piece f 50.00
{ 32 |Pipe per piece 20.00
33 |Rehra Rent (per Chakkar) 60.00
34 |Service Tray (Spl.) per piece 10.00 ‘
35 |Shamiana with pipe (per square feet) 1.50
36 _|Shamiana water proof with pipe (per square feet) 4.50
37 | Sofa Set 2 seater (Rs. 150,00 per scat in case of variation) 300,00 -
38 |Stage Stairs (Pouri) per unit 100.00
39 [Table per piece 25.00
| 40 |Table Cloth per piece 10,00
41 |Table Side Cover per piece 10.06 |
42 |Takhatposh per piece 50.00
43 [Tea Thermos Steel per piece 100.00
44 [Tub Silver per piece e 20.00
45 |Wailer per person . 350.00
B [Per day hiring charges of Light & Sound and related services
46 |Auto-Rickshaw with Homn for Advertisement (per day) 2.000.00
47 |Cycle-Rickshaw with Horn for Advertisement {per dav) __1,500.00
48 |Flood Light 150.00
49 |Generator 10 K. W. {Without Diesel) | 1.500.00
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Sr. i} Ra
No. liem - (Ru@i.) L
|50 {Generator 5 K.W. {Without Diesel) ! 700.00
31 |Generator 7 K.W. (Without Diesel) : 1,000.00 |
32 |Hiring charges of Loudspeaker with amplifi't::r and microphone 800.00
53 |Sound System (leavy) upte 4 boxes and 4 horns 1 5,000.00 -
i {Rs. 500.00 per horn to be added in case of any additional horns) .
54 |Sound System (Light) ; 3000.60 |
C_|Hiring Charges of Vehicles without POL i
- 35 _|Cycle Rickshaw per day (with food) ] 350.00 !
56 _|Three Wheeler Auto per day (with food) 50000
[ 57 Two Wheeler (Scooter. Motorevele ete.) per day 150.00 |
C(a) [Hiring Charges of Vehicles per day without POL (as notified by the:
Transport Department) L
58 |Auto Carriage - | 120000
59 |Bus 4,500.00
60 |Car B ; 750.00
61 _|Light/ Medium/ Commercial Vehicle ' 1,200.00 |
62_|Maxi Cab L 1,000.00 _ |
63 [Mini Bus _ 3.000.00
64 [Truck N ' 2,250.00 !
C(b) [Hiring Charges of Vehicles with POL per day per 8 hours per 80 '
Kilometers (as notified by the Transport Department) o i
| 65 |Car (Ordinary Taxi Car upto 1000 CC 5 1,100.00
66 |Toyota [nnova (D) Top Model/ SX4 (PY/ Mahindra 1\\ lo (D)/ Mahmdra 1.700.00

XUV/ Tata Safari (D)7 Duster i

67 |Tovota Qu.ﬂm (D} Scarpio (D). Tavera (D). Indigo (D). Ford H\om 1.500.00 -
Enjoy/ Swift Dzire/ Ertiga, Toyota Innova (D) base model | il

D |Printing/ Disscmination Items and services !

68 |Cap (paper made cap) per piece o 5.00 -
69 |Cap with printing (half) per picce - 25.00 .
70 {Cloth Banner per syuare feet 5 5.00 ¢
71_{Cloth Flags Standard size per Hundred per square meter E 25.00
72 |Compact Disc (Audin) per piece i 30.00
73 |Compact Disc (Video) per piece 50.00 ©
74 [Cutouts (Wooden) per square feet 120.00
75 |Hand Bills/ single leaf paphlet (cost to be calculated and printer order g 1.000.00

ascertained from printer refer section 127A of the Representation of the |
People Act, 1951) per ten thousand nos. i

76 lHoardings/ Flex Banner (with frame) per square feet i 15.00
77 |[Hoardings/ Flex Banner (without frame) per square feet 7.00 ¢
78 |Labour Charges for distributing hand bills through Newspaper {per one || 120.00
|thousand nos.) i
79 |Pamphlets [Small Booklet] per picce (ranging from Low quality Rs. | 10.00 -

10.00 per piece to High quality Rs. 25.00 per piece) | o |
| 25.00 °

| 80 [Plastic Flags (size 6" x 9") per one hundred nos. 60.00
81 |Posters, Multi Coloured. size 18" x 22 - per piece o 5.00 .
82 |Posters. 'Su}gl(. Coloured. size 18"~ 2 ', per picce ? 3.00 |

|83 [T-Shirt with sleeves per picce 60.00

.84 IT-Shirt without sleeves per piece e 5000
E |Stationary Items
83 iColor Printing A4 per sheet | 8.00 @
86 [Paper A4 per rim (500 sheets) ; 180.00
87 |Paper Legal per rim (500 sheets) | 230.00 ¢
88 {Pcn Drive 4GB per picce | 200.00 |
89 [Pen Drive 8GB per piece 250.00
90 |Photostat A4/ Legal per copy i 1.00 |
91 |Spiral Binding (Above 200 Pages} 10000
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:’Jr' ltem i . Rate _
ot : . 1 (Rupees)
92 {Spiral Binding (Upto 200 Pages) _ 60.00 :
F_|Food Items per one standard serv ing (cup/ glass/ piece/ thali etc.) |
|93 |Coffee per cup _ 10.00
94 _|Disposable Bowl per one hundred pieces i 25.00 | |
95 |Disposable Glass per one hundred pieces ] 40.00 | |
96_|Disposable Thali per one hundred pieces - 200.00 |
97 |Milk per litre .f 45.00 |
98 [Mineral Water (per box containing 12 bottles of | lire cach) 144.00
99 _|Parontha per picce { 25.00
100 |Simple Roti Thali per person ; 70.00 |
101 |Snacks - Bread Pakora per piece _ . 10007
102 |Snacks - Chhole Bhathure per plate ] ' i 30.00
103 |Snacks - Kachori per picce - 11.00 ||
104 |Snacks - Pakore per Kilogram i - ~120.00
105 |Snacks — Paneer Pakore per Kilogram 250.00
106 |Snacks ~ Paneer Pakore per picce 12.00 -
107 Snacks - Samosa with Chana per piece _ 15.00
108 |Snacks - Samosa with Sauce per piece 1000
109 |Soft Drink 250 mililitres ' 20.00
110 |Sweets - Burfi per Kilogram ) i 250.00
111 |Sweets - Jalebi per Kilogram i 140.00
112 |Sweets - Laddoo per Kilogram ) ! 120.00
113 |Sweets - Rasgulla/ Gulab Jamun per Kilogram ; 12(1.00
114 |Tea per cup ' 6.00
115 |Water Camper per piece __BO.OO
.G _|Per day Hiring Charges of Hotel Rooms/Guest House
|_116 |Double Bed (with A.C. Deluxe) 2,500.00
! 117 IDoubk: Bed (with A.C ) ~1.200.00
| 118 [Double Bed {without A.C.) [ 800.00
__119 |Single Bed (with A.C ) ~ _ i 900.00
120 |Single Bed {withoul A.C.) i 500.00
H _[Per month hiring Charges of Accommaodation for setting up Office |
' 121 {Election Office Rent in Urban Area measuring upto 500 square fect - 25.000.00
Class 1 locality in MC City (Note: additional rent to be assessed as per
size)
122 1Election Office Rent in Urban Arca measuring upto 500 square feet - | 15,000.00
Class 2 locality in MC City (Note: additional rent 1o be assessed as per
[ lsize) B .
[ 123 |Election Office Rent in Urban Area measuring upto 500 square feel - 10,000.00
lacality in Nagar Council/ Nagar Panchavat area (Note: additional rent
10 be assessed as per size)
124 |Election Office Rent Rural — Prime lacality in Village 3.000.00
125 |Eiection Office Rent Rural — Ordinary locality in Village 2.500.00
_I_|Per Day Rent of Marriage Palaces without furniture B |
| 126 Marriage palaces located in rural arcas {0 10.000.00
{(depending upon assessment of class of marriage palace done by , to
. |concerned authority of Excise & Taxation Department) | 40.000.00
127 \Marriage palaces located in semi-urban areas L 20,000.00
{depending upon assessment of class of marriage palace done by i 10
concerned authority of Excise & Taxation Department) . 60.000.00
| 128 Martiage palaces located in urban areas/ posh locations of GT roads or L 30,000.00
other main roads {as per assessment of class of' marriage palace done by | o
concerned authority of Excise & Taxation Department) ~ 80.000.00
| Jd_[Felicitation and Decoration Material i
129 [Saropas per piece S -_ 0.00
130 jGarland per piece _ 15.00
131 [Flower on Stage (decoration of stage size 20' x 20') L 2.000.00
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“
5 Rate ||
i | Itemn | (Rupees) i |
K_|Wages - :
132 |Charges of Driver's Salary per day {(with food) 500.00
| 133 [Dhadi Jatha per occasion’ programme B 3.100.00
134 |DJ per day | 4.000.00 |
135 |DJ with orchestra per day | 12,000.00
136 \Local Singer per one occasion/ programme 1 20,000.00 ¢
i ¢ to ;
_ __ _ 35.000.00
{ 137 |Singer {Renowned) per one occasion/ programme 1 1.50,000.00
and above
L _[Miscellaneous j
{ 138 Hiring Charges of Hoarding sites from Municipal Authorities | as natified by -
| the concerned
. _ . authorities
139 [Still Digital Camera with photographer per day (alongwith/ without i 1.500.00
backup of Data in DVD) N )
140 \Video Camera with Videographer per day ( along with one DVC and 1,500.00
backup of Data in DVD also)
| 141 [Travel expenses by Public Transport (Bus, Rail and Aeroplane eic.) Actual charges
paid by or on
behalf of the
traveler
b (Ticket value) -
142 | Travel expenses : Hiring charges of Helicopter/ Chopper | As verified by -
| the DGCA

Girish Dayalan, [AS,
Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Dev.)
-cum- Addl. District Election Officer,

Jalandhar
{Convener of the State Level Committee)

Commissioner,
Jalandhar Division, Jalandhar
{Chairman of the State Leével Committee)




